
STARTERS

$12.9
$12.9
$12.9

$12.9

S C H N I T H O U S E  P O R T  A D E L A I D E
KIDS MENU $12.90

CHEESE BURGER & CHIPS
HAM & CHEESE PIZZA
LITTLE SCHNIT & CHIPS

        GLUTEN FREE (+$2)

BURGERS & DOG

PIZZA’S
PERI-PERI CHICKEN
Napoli sauce, mozzarella, roasted capsicum, onion, chicken with
peri-peri sauce

S- $23.9   L- $28.9

(SMALL GLUTEN FREE BASE AVAILABLE  FOR +$3) 

SCHNITHOUSE PARMI MEATBALLS (3 PCS)
Freshly made succulent beef meatballs topped with nap sauce
and parmesan

HALOUMI (V)
Haloumi lightly crumbed and fried, served with napoli sauce

$16.9GARLIC PRAWNS (GF)
Local garlic prawns cooked in roast garlic sauce served with
steamed rice

Crusty toasted bread with garlic butter and melted cheese
CHEESY GARLIC BREAD (3PCS)

BULL AT A GATE BURGER
Gourmet Beef patties, Swiss cheese, tomato, caramelized
onion, bacon, lettuce & BBO aioli

SALT & PEPPER CALAMARI
Lightly seasoned & floured salt & pepper squid pieces, served
with aioli

$15.9

$15.9SCHNITHOUSE NACHOS
Corn chips piled with Dirty Gringo meat salsa, cheese, cherry
tomatoes, guacamole, sour cream, and jalapenos 
*Dirty Gringo Meat Salsa contains crushed jalapenos*

(Veg option Available)

CHIPS (V)                                                  BASKET                
                                                                    BOWL    (GLUTEN FREE AVAILABLE  + $2)

BOWL OF ONION RINGS (V)
BOWL OF WAFFLE CHIPS (V)
BOWL OF WEDGES (V)

$10.9
$4.9

$12.9

$12.9

TRIO OF DIPS Ask our staff for dip selection
Toasted Pita served with three dips

$13.9

LOCAL HAHNDORF KRANSKY (GF)
Grilled local Hahndorf Kransky with BBQ aioli on top

$14.9

BRUSCHETTA (V)
3 pcs of toasted bread with olive tapenade, fresh tomatoes, basil,  
bocconcini, drizzled with olive oil & topped with shaved parmesan

$14.9

SALADS
$16.9

PASTA & RISOTTO
VEGETARIAN PENNE (V) OR RISOTTO(GF)
Swiss mushrooms, spinach, onions, semi-dried tomatoes, cooked in
rose sauce topped with shaved Parmesan

$20.9

$19.9

$19.9

$19.9

$19.9

$19.9

$19.9

$25.9

$23.9

MEDITERRANEAN SALAD (V,GF)

Cucumber, red onion, cherry tomatoes, bocconcini, hint of basil
pesto tossed with Cos lettuce, drizzled with a sticky balsamic glaze

(Add Chicken $5) 

$19.9SUPER SALAD (V,GF)

Roasted pumpkin, quinoa, red onion, feta, baby spinach, garnished
with pepita seeds in a lemon dressing

(Add Chicken $5) 

CHICKEN SCHNIT BURGER
Crumbed or grilled schnitzel, bacon, lettuce, tomato, Swiss
cheese, sweet chilli aioli

PULLED PORK BURGER
Pulled Pork, double bacon, Swiss cheese, coleslaw & BBQ aioli

VEG OUT BURGER (V)
Crumbed Haloumi, caramelized onions, roasted capsicum,
Swiss mushrooms, tomato, baby spinach & pumpkin puree

FILLET ‘O’ SCHNIT BURGER
Crumbed Barramundi Fillet, lettuce, Swiss cheese & aioli

VEGGIE PATTY BURGER (V)
Veggie patty, cheese, fresh tomato, lettuce, peri- peri sauce

SCHNITHOUSE BOURBON DOUBLE BURGER
Double beef patties, Swiss cheese, tomato, lettuce, BBQ aioli,
onion rings and Bourbon sauce

TOMMY'S GIANT 12" BOURBON HOT DOG
Local Hahndorf Kransky, bacon, caramelised onion, cheese, toasted
in baked baguette with waffle chips, aioli & Bourbon Sauce

MARGHERITA (V)
Napoli sauce, tomato, mozzarella, basil & bocconcini

S- $20.9   L- $24.9

HULA HULA
Napoli sauce, mozzarella, ham & pineapple

S- $22.9   L- $26.9

FRANKY'S
Napoli sauce, mozzarella, pepperoni, Kalamata olives, roasted
capsicum, onion, bocconcini & basil

S- $24.9   L- $29.9

PEPPERONI
Napoli sauce, mozzarella, pepperoni, jalapenos

S- $23.9   L- $28.9

GRILLED CHOOK
Napoli sauce, mozzarella, grilled chicken, bacon, pineapple,
bbq sauce

S- $24.9   L- $29.9

SCHNITHOUSE SPECIAL
Napoli sauce, mozzarella, ham, pepperoni, olives and
mushroom 

S- $23.9   L- $28.9

BBQ MEAT LOVERS
Napoli sauce, mozzarella, bacon, ham, pepperoni, chicken, bbq
sauce

S- $24.9   L- $29.9

VEGO (V)
Napoli sauce, bocconcini, olives, onion, mushroom, roasted
eggplant, roasted capsicum topped with rocket

S- $23.9   L- $28.9

$23.9CHICKEN PENNE OR RISOTTO (GF)
Grilled chicken, spinach, mushrooms, bacon cooked in roast garlic
cream sauce topped with shaved Parmesan

$23.9LINGUINE & MEATBALLS
Fresh meatballs in napoli sauce, with shaved Parmesan

$29.9
PRAWN &﻿ CRABMEAT LINGUINE OR
RISOTTO (GF)
Crab meat, prawns, garlic, red onion, chilli cooked in a rose sauce
topped with shaved Parmesan

CHIPS & RINGS

MAC & CHEESE (V)
FISH & CHIPS
OLLIE’S NUGGETS  & CHIPS

$23.9CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD
Chargrilled Chicken breast, bacon bits, poached egg, parmesan
cheese and golden croutons on a bed of Cos lettuce and coated in
Caesar dressing

$23.9WARM CHICKEN STACK (GF)
Chargrilled Chicken breast, mixed lettuce, roasted capsicum, rocket,
sun-dried tomatoes with honey mustard dressing and candy
balsamic

$25.9CHEF’S SALAD
Smoked salmon, prawns, mixed lettuce, cucumber, cherry tomatoes,
sweet chilli aioli

$23.9CHICKEN PEAR & WALNUT SALAD
Chargrilled chicken breast, pear, rocket, haloumi, shaved parmesan,
walnuts, balsamic glaze

$25.9GRILLED HALOUMI SALAD (GF,V)
Grilled Haloumi, rocket, spinach, red onion, cherry tomatoes, feta,
macadamia nuts with balsamic glaze

$29.9

SEAFOOD
SALT & PEPPER CALAMARI
Served with chips, salad & aioli

$27.9

$25.9

$27.9

BATTERED FISH (2PCS)
Served with chips, salad & aioli

GRILLED BARRA FILLET
Served with choice of sauce, chips or mash & salad 

MEGA SEAFOOD BASKET
Battered fish, salt & pepper calamari, lightly fried
prawns with chips, salad & aioli

SCHNITZELS
CHOOSE YOUR
MEAT OR VEG

CHICKEN 
 

BULL (+$3.9) PIG (+$2.9) FISH (+$2.9) VEGETARIAN 
CRUMB OR GRILLED
(GLUT﻿EN FREE CRUMB

AVAILABLE +$2.9 ) contains pumpkin &
mushrooms

$23.9LAZY SCHNITZEL
Choice of your Schnitzel, Served with chips & garden salad

Classic Gravy (GF,V)

Hot Chilly Sauce

(GF,VE)

Bourbon Sauce (GF ,VE)

Dianne (V)          

Mushroom Sauce (GF,V)

Add First Sauce with $0.90, Additional Sauce  +$3
Peppercorn with caramelized
onion (GF,V)
Garlic & Herb (GF,V)
Butter Chicken (GF,VE)
Sauce Tasting plate 

       (any 3 sauces) + $5

MAPLE BACON
Schnitzel topped with bacon, grilled mozzarella & Maple
bacon sauce

$28.9

SCHNITZEL KILPATRICK MINUS THE OYSTERS!
Schnitzel topped with bacon, grilled mozzarella and Kilpatrick
sauce

$27.9

$28.9

$28.9

SCHNIT HOT (V, VE)
Schnitzel topped with jalapenos, fresh chillies, The Enema sauce

CLIVE PARMA (VE)
Schnitzel with ham, napoli sauce, mozzarella & shaved parmesan

TOTALLY VEGGED SCHNITZEL (V, VE)
Schnitzel, mushrooms, roasted capsicum, cherry tomatoes, baby
spinach cooked in napoli sauce

ALOHA
Schnitzel topped with cheese, bacon, pineapple, caramelised onion
& BBQ aioli

AB SCHNITZEL (V)
Schnitzel topped with chips, tzatziki, sweet chilli & tomato sauce

$25.9

SCHNIT FACED  (HANGOVER SCHNIT)
Schnitzel served with bacon,eggs & bbq aioli

$28.9

$28.9

$28.9

GOURMET SCHNITZELS

REEF & SCHNIT
Schnitzel topped with succulent prawns cooked in a roast garlic
cream sauce and salt & pepper calamari

PROTIEN SCHNITZEL
Schnitzel topped with baby spinach, mushrooms, tomato,
guacamole, bacon cooked in roast garlic cream sauce

BANGERS & SCHNIT, NO CHIPS!
Schnitzel with mash,topped with kransky & classic gravy

$29.9

$29.9

$29.9

SCHNITHOUSE BOURBON COWBOY
Schnitzel topped with beef slider patties, Swiss
cheese,finished with Bourbon Sauce and fried onion rings

DIRTY GRINGO
Schnitzel topped with Mexican spiced ground beef salsa, corn
chips, gaucomole, jalapenos and sour cream
*Dirty Gringo Meat Salsa contains crushed jalapenos.

PILE OF SCHNIT (V)
Schnitzel topped with Mozzarella cheese, served with pan
fried spinach, mushrooms cooked in roast garlic cream sauce

THE ‘GODRA’ SCHNITZEL
Schnitzel topped with onion rings, local Hahndorf kransky and
prawns cooked in roast garlic cream sauce

MAC ‘N’ CHEESE (V)
Schnitzel topped with mac n cheese & parmesan

GREEK SCHNITZEL
Schnitzel with greek salad, tzatziki, tarama & pita bread

SOPRANO
Schnitzel with mushrooms, roasted capsicums, cherry
tomatoes, baby spinach, napoli sauce topped with
prosciutto,bocconcini & parmesan

FEDERER (V)
Schnitzel with Swiss cheese, guacamole, semi dried
tomatoes,baby spinach cooked in roast garlic cream sauce

$29.9

$29.9

$29.9

$29.9

$29.9

$29.9

$29.9

$32.9

350G PREMIUM SCOTCH FILLET (GF)   
Grilled to your liking, served with sauteed spinach & mushrooms
on a bed of Mash or chips. 

STEAK                          $39.90

ULTIMATE SCHNITHOUSE PARMI
Chicken parmi (1.5 schnittys) with ham, served with Parmi
meatballs, napoli sauce, chips & salad

$36.9

BIG SCHNIT (REALLY BIG)

MEGA LOADED POTATO WAFFLE STACK     
(NO SCHNIT)
Massive stack of waffle chips topped with our slow roasted
pulled pork, bacon, cheese & bbq sauce

$28.9

Enjoy each of our chicken, beef, pork, fish & veg schnitzels
with sauce tasting plate, chips & salad

FULL OF SCHNIT-TRY FULL RANGE! $40.9

    WINGS      &   TENDERS
  6 WINGS
12 WINGS
18 WINGS
24 WINGS

$12.9
$18.9
$24.9
$29.9

$14.9
$22.9
$29.9
$34.9

  6 TENDERS
12 TENDERS
18 TENDERS
24 TENDERS

Choose Sauce OR Choose Rub
Bourbon Sauce
Spicy BBQ
Honey Asian     
Bum Burner
Maple Bacon 
Butter Chicken

Buffalo BBQ
Hot to Trot
Lemon Tequila

All wings & tenders served with
chips. Quantities per flavour only.
NO MIXING.

DESSERTS
STRAWBERRY WAFFLES
SALTED CARAMEL WAFFLES
DESSERT PARMI WITH DOUGHNUT

$15.9
$15.9
$16.9

MAN VS SCHNIT
1KG Chicken Schnitzel, chips & 3 sauces of your choice + 1L
of Beer/Cider

to be completed in 45 minutes
Finish Beer/Cider & All the food on the plate, except
garnish
No Sharing

GF- Gluten Free| V-Vegetarian| VE-Vegan. We cater for Coelics 

$49.9


